
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020421-2021 

Contract

Vessel 802 - Fabrication of Walkways

Ferguson Marine (Port Glasgow) Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-020421

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02d734  

Published 20 August 2021, 9:54am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ferguson Marine (Port Glasgow) Ltd

Newark Works Castle Road

Port Glasgow

PA14 5NG

Contact

David Joseph Wardleworth

Email

david.wardleworth@fergusonmarine.com

Telephone

+44 1475742469

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020421-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/020421-2021
mailto:david.wardleworth@fergusonmarine.com


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM83 - Inverclyde, East Renfrewshire and Renfrewshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.fergusonmarine.com

Buyer's address

https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA3042
7

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Other activity

Shipbuilding

http://www.fergusonmarine.com
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30427
https://www.publiccontractsscotland.gov.uk/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA30427


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Vessel 802 - Fabrication of Walkways

Reference number

106853

II.1.2) Main CPV code

34951000 - Access platforms

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Vessel 802 - Fabrication of Walkways

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £69,999.95

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

34951000 - Access platforms

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKM - Scotland



Page 4 to 7

Main site or place of performance

Grantown-on-Spey

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Vessel 802 Fabrication of Walkways

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 50

Price - Weighting: 50 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Extreme urgency brought about by events unforeseeable for the contracting authority

Explanation:

The original intention was to fabricate the walkways for 802 in-house. Due to COVID-19
influences, workshop capacity issues and the required schedule a decision was taken to
outsource the requirement. "Quick Quote" was used on PCS to issue the enquiry. The
original estimated value of the structural fabrication work was below the threshold of GBP
50,000 (1,300hrs @ GBP 26.50 = GBP 34,450).

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

106853

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 June 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 4 



Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 4 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 4 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Mackellar Engineering LTD

Strathspey Ind Estate

Grantown On Spey

PH26 3NB

Telephone

+44 7599143590

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM62 - Inverness & Nairn and Moray, Badenoch & Strathspey

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £34,450

Total value of the contract/lot: £69,999.95



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(SC Ref:664517)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Court of Session

Parliament House, Parliament Square

Edinburgh

EH1 1RQ

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-20T09:58:39+0100
	TCPDF




